
Rockbridge Hunt 2013-2014 
 
No.  Day  Date   Time   Locat ion       #Hunting Notes 
 
 Sun Sept 15  8:00 am   Hunt, Inc.   14 Volunteers’ Hunt 
1 Wed Sept 18  4:00 pm  Hunt, Inc.  22 First Day of Cubhunting 
2 Sat Sept 21  8:00 am  Hunt, Inc.**  14 
 Sun Sept 22  9:00 am  Hunt, Inc  17 “Private Hunt”  (Eichelberger/Jarvis) 
3 Wed Sept 25  4:00 pm  Pollock   29 
4 Sun Sept 29  4:00 pm  Broadview**  29 Western Day    
5 Wed  Oct 2  4:00 pm  Hunt, Inc.  20   
6 Sat Oct 5  8:00 am  Bolen**   17 Junior Day  (no juniors attended)   
7 Wed Oct 9  4:00 pm  Broadview  24     
8 Sun Oct 13  8:00 am  Hunt, Inc*  42 Virginia Hunt Week 
9 Wed Oct 16  4:00 pm  Zollman   24     
10 Sat Oct 19  8:00 am  Pollock   18 Changed to 9:00 am   
11 Wed Oct 23  2:30 pm  Hunt Inc.  17  
 Sat Oct 26  10:00 am Cottage Hill, Swoope (34) Jt. Meet at Glenmore Hunt Opening Mt  
12 Wed Oct 30  2:30 pm  Broadview  18   
13 Sat Nov 2  2:30 pm  Hunt, Inc.*  41 Opening Mt, Jt. Meet w Glenmore Hunt 
14 Wed Nov 6  2:30 pm  Bolen   21  
15 Sat Nov 9  9:00 am  Broadview  13 Changed to 10:30 am 
16 Wed Nov 13  2:30 pm  Pollock   14 
17 Sun Nov 17  9:00 am  Hunt Inc.  11 
18 Wed Nov 20  2:30 pm  Broadview  12 Bye day 
19 Wed Dec 4  2:30 pm  Bolen   21 
20 Sat Dec 7  9:00 am  Pollock   15 Changed to 10:00 am at Hunt, Inc. 
21 Wed Dec 11  2:30 pm  Broadview  16   
 Sat Dec 14  10:00 am Hunt Inc. *   Jt Meet with Farmington Hunt, cancelled 
22 Wed Dec 18  2:30 pm  Zollman   12 
23 Sat Dec 21  10:00 am Pollock   13 Moved to The Hunt, Inc. 
24 Sat Dec 28  11:00 am Bolen   20 Moved to Broadview 
25 Wed Jan 1  11:00 am Hunt, Inc. *  37 
26 Sat Jan 4  10:00 am Bolen   10 Changed to 11:00 am  
 Wed Jan 8    2:30 pm  Broadview   Cancelled due to heavy rain  
 Sat Jan 11   10:00 am West Airslie   Cancelled due to cold and wet 
27 Wed Jan 15     2:30 pm  Swink   10 Moved to Hunt, Inc  
28 Sat Jan 18   10:00 am Pollock   12 Moved to Broadview at 11:00 am 
  Wed Jan 22     2:30 pm  Zollman    Cancelled due to snow & extreme cold 
 Sat Jan 25   2:30 pm  The Hunt, Inc. *   Cancelled due to extreme cold & wind 
 Wed Jan 29     2:30 pm  Bolen    Cancelled due to extreme cold  
29 Sat  Feb 1   9:00 am  West Airslie  13 Changed to Hunt, Inc. at 10:00 am 
 Wed Feb 5     2:30 pm  Broadview   Cancelled due to wet conditions 
 Sat Feb 8   9:00 am  Swink    Cancelled 

Sat Feb 8    Rockbridge Hunt Ball   Natural Bridge Hotel 
 Wed Feb 12     2:30 pm  Pollock    Cancelled 
 Sat Feb 15   9:00 am  Hunt, Inc. **   Cancelled due to heavy snow 
 Wed Feb 19     2:30 pm  Zollman    Cancelled 
30 Sat Feb 22   9:00 am  West Airslie  15 Moved to Sun 2/23 at 10 am, Hunt Inc. 
31 Wed Feb 26     2:30 pm  Bolen   14    
32 Sat Mar 1     9:00 am  Broadview  14 Changed to 10:00 am 
33 Sun Mar 2  10:00 am Hunt Inc.  13 Bye-day   
 Wed Mar 5    2:30 pm  Swink    Cancelled due to snow 
34 Sat Mar 8     11:00 am Hunt, Inc. *  14 Changed to Zollman, 10 am, no Jt. Meet 
35 Sun Mar 9  10:00 am Hunt, Inc  14 Bye-day 
 Wed Mar 12    2:30 pm  Pollock    Cancelled due to high winds/storms 
36 Sat Mar 15     9:00 am  Zollman   19 Moved to Broadview 
37 Sun Mar 16  10:00 am Bolen   13 Bye-day   
38 Wed  Mar 19     2:30 pm  Bolen   11 Changed to Zollman 
39 Sat Mar 22  9:00 am  Hunt, Inc. *  35 Closing Meet & cookout, changed to 2:30 pm 
40 Sun Mar 23  10:00 am Bolen   11 Bye-Day 

Mar 29-31   Carolina Foxhound Performance Trials – “The Sedgefield Cup” 


